TVS Motor Company Limited, Registered Office: "Chaitanya" No.12, Khader Nawaz Khan Road, Chennai - 600006, Tamilnadu, India. Telephone: +91-44-28332115 Fax: +91-44-28332113

20th March 2024

BSE Limited, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai 400 001.

Scrip code: 532343

Dear Sir/Madam,

National Stock Exchange of India Ltd Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai 400 051.

Scrip code: TVSMOTOR

Reg: Intimation under Regulation 30 read with Schedule III of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("Listing Regulations")

We refer to our earlier disclosure made on 14th March 2024, in relation to TVS Motor (Singapore) Pte. Ltd.'s (a wholly-owned subsidiary of TVS Motor Company Limited) ("**TVS Singapore**") investment in Ion Mobility Pte. Ltd., a body corporate incorporated under the laws of Singapore ("**Ion Mobility**").

We would like to hereby inform you that TVS Singapore has on 20th March 2024, completed the entire investment of USD 5,500,000 (United States Dollars Five Million Five Hundred Thousand) in Ion Mobility, and holds 25.64% of the paid-up share capital of Ion Mobility.

We request you to kindly take the foregoing on your records.

Date and time of occurrence of event: March 20, 2024 at 11:09 A.M.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, For TVS MOTOR COMPANY LIMITED

K S Srinivasan Company Secretary